Incident History for Oetjen, William James

total)

Туре	Date & Time	Incident #	Officers	Role	Address
Ordinance Violation - Other	09/29/2023 09:21	23BU022656	226,321,368,422,368,422	Person of Interest	North Ave / Beltline, Burlington, VT, 05408
Assist - Public	05/09/2023 15:51	23BU009028	313	Caller	1 North Ave, Burlington, VT, 05401
Accident - LSA	04/26/2023 13:14	23BU007864	364	Witness	1127 North Ave, Burlington, VT, 05408
 Threats/Harassmen	02/21/2023 10:00	23BU003269	1001	Complainan	Burnington, V1, 03408
 Vandalism - graffiti	07/01/2022 12:52	22BU010981	387	Person of Interest	762 North Ave, Burlington, VT, 05408
Vandalism	06/25/2021 13:06	21BU009428	387	Person of Interest	Bike Path / Killarney Drive, Burlington, VT, 05401
Larceny - from Motor Vehicle	07/15/2020 20:44	20BU013251	381X	Victim	1127 North Ave, Burlington, VT, 05408
Found/Lost Property	09/13/2018 17:05	18BU021202	960	Owner	82 S Winooski Ave, Burlington, VT, 05468
Assist - Public	12/23/2015 21:56	15BU036705	163X,342X,345	Other	Pearl St/St Paul St, Burlington, VT, 05401
Traffic	03/16/2015 05:11	15BU006188	269	Operator	Manhattan Dr/N Champlain St, Burlington, VT, 05401
Property Damage	08/04/2014 18:36	14BU021063	327X	Owner	30 Chase St, Burlington, VT, 05401
I		1	I		
Motor Vehicle Complaint	04/25/2012 21:26	12BU009773	297,294X	Caller	82 S Winooski Ave, Burlington, VT, 05468

Incident Detail -: 368: Yeh, Kyle

Incident Number: 23BU022656 Call Time: 2023-09-29 09:21:57 -0400 Call Type: Ordinance Violation - Other

Primary Ofc.: 368: Yeh, Kyle Owner.: 1104: Robson, Savannah

Occurred From	Occu	rred To	Invest./Pri	mary Officer					
09/29/2023 09:21	09/29)/2023 09:21	368: Yeh, K	yle					
Attachment	Descr	ription	Uploaded a	at	Employee name		850		
Video File	Oetje	n UM at N Ave @ 123	7 09/29/2023	09:26	226: Labrecque, Wae	de		Oetjen clip 1 -	
							Confidential	20230917 mp4	,
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded (at	Employee name				
Ticket/Warning	VMC	4106042	10/04/2023	09:37	1107: Sampson, Line	dsay		4106042 pdf	
							Confidential		
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded o	at	Employee name				
Ticket/Warning	VMC	4106043	10/04/2023	09:56	1107: Sampson, Line	dsay		4106043 pdf	
							Confidential		
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	at .	Employee name				
Ticket/Warning	VMC	4106044	10/04/2023	10:09	1107: Sampson, Line	dsay		4106044 pdf	
							Confidential		
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	ut	Employee name				
Image/Photo	Photo)S	10/14/2023	09:51	368: Yeh, Kyle			Sticker 2 png	
							Confidential	* .	
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	ıt.	Employee name				
Image/Photo	Photo	vs .	10/14/2023	09:51	368: Yeh, Kyle			Sticker I png	×
							Confidential		
	Alcohol	☐ 911 Call	Medical	Audio	\Box_{DCF}	Crisis		□ sn	SVU Contact
TRO/FRO	Involved	Exists	Release	Recording		Svc Invol	ved Swabbi		
Exists	Involvea	Latisis	Resease	Ketorang	3 Ivolijieu	SVL INVOI	vea Sivado	angs Comuc	ieu
La14313									
☐ Video	Photos	Prints .		Clothin	ıg 🗆 K9	Miran	da 🗆 Oth	er 🗆 Cri	me Lpr Used
Recordings	Taken	Lifted	Diagrams	Evidence		Warning	Eviden	ce Scene	
								Proces	sed
Evid. Search Con-	ducted Physical	Evidence		Media	Press Summary			Se	econdary call type
	f							B	

NIBRS Vio Type #Premises Violation Offense Cat Offense SubCat Counts NIBRS Override IBR Agg. Aslt/Hom. IBR Weapon Type Comm/Att IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ IBR Gang Affil Justifiable Homicide Significant Event Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit Campus Code

10/20/23, 9:44 AM

23BU022656: Ordinance Violation - Other

Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

Report

226: Labrecqu

Confidential

Narrative

First video was shot on 9/17/23 at 1651 hours - Oetjen UM at N Ave @ 127 Second video is available in Axon under this incident # and was shot on 9/21/2023 at 1734 hours. Third video is available in Axon under this incident # and was shot on 10/01/23 at 1610 hours.

10/20/23, 9:44 AM

23BU022656: Ordinance Violation - Other

Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

Field Notes

368: Yeh, K: 0

Confidential

Narrative

Need: Caller info, and who took the videos for follow up

10/20/23, 9:44 AM

Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

Report

368: Yeh, K: 1

Confidential

Narrative

On September 29th, 2023 I was instructed by Lieutenant Henry to investigate a municipal ordinance of a male placing stickers on a street sign at the on/off ramp of Rt 127 at North Ave/North Beach. Officer Costanzi and I responded, canvassed the area and did not locate any stickers affixed to the signs.

I reviewed video (Clip 1) uploaded to Valcour. On the video it shows a male, Oetjen, walking up to a type 1 object markers sign at the intersection of North Ave and RT 12 on/off ramp. Otejen has a sticker in his hand and walks up to the sign and affixes the sticker to the rear of the sign. On video you cannot see what the sticker says because Otejen affixes the sticker to the rear of the sign, (facing away from the video). Otejen is seen putting the sticker on the sign then rubbing his hand against it to affix the gum label to the sign. Per Deputy Chief Labrecque Video 1 was taken on 9/17/23 at 1651 hours.

I reviewed video (Clip 3) uploaded to AXON of Oetjen walking with his dog and placing a white sticker on the rear of a sign on North Ave at the on/off ramp to RT 127. I cannot read what the sticker says in the video however I can see prior to Oetjen placing the sticker, the back of the sign had no stickers. Per Deputy Chief Labrecque video 3 was taken on 10/01/23 at 1610 hours.

I reviewed video (Clip 2) uploaded to AXON of Oetjen walking with his dog and placing a white sticker on the rear of a sign on North Ave at the on/off ramp to RT 127. I cannot read what the sticker says in the video however I can see prior to Oetjen placing the sticker, the back of the sign had no stickers. Per Deputy Chief Labrecque video 2 was taken on 10/01/23 at 1610 hours.

On October 3rd, 2023 at 1525 hours I responded to North Ave to issue William Oetjen municipal violations. Upon arrival I observed Oetjen walking southbound on the sidewalk to his residence. His residence is the last residence just south of the RT 127/ North Ave on/off ramps. Oetjen walked out of his residence and advised he was not in the armed forces. I then issued William Oetjen DOB: three Vermont Municipal Ordinance Violations for the three previous incidents. I then walked to the yield sign at North Ave and the Beltline and observed a sticker on the sign that read "Defend Women's sexbased rights, spaces and sports."

I spoke with

who advised he was the individual who observed and took the photos of Oetjen.

Per the City of Burlington Code of Ordinance:

- 21-29 Graffiti and defacement of property.
- (a) Findings and purpose. This section seeks to help prevent the spread of graffiti and defacement of property, public and private. Graffiti and the defacement of property are destructive of the rights and values of property owners. They are aesthetic blights on the entire community. Graffiti and defacement of property are acts of vandalism, detrimental to the city, and are, therefore, public nuisances.
- (b) Definitions.
- (1) "Graffiti" means any inscription, word, figure, painting or other defacement that is written, marked, etched, scratched, sprayed, drawn, painted, or engraved on or otherwise affixed to any surface of public or private property by any graffiti implement, without being authorized to do so by the owner of the property or the owner's duly authorized agent.
- (2) "Graffiti implement" means an aerosol paint container, a broad-tipped marker, gum label, paint stick or graffiti stick, etching equipment, brush or any other device capable of scarring or leaving a visible mark on any natural or manmade surface.
- (3) "Defacement" means any application or causing the application to any surface of public or private property of paint, varnish, lead, crayon, wax, ink, dye or other substance, or the carving, chiseling, writing, or other such act of any mark, figure or letter on such property without being authorized to do so by the owner of the property or the owner's duly authorized agent.
- (c) Prohibited acts. It shall be unlawful for any person to make graffiti or deface any surface of public or private property unless authorized by the owner of the property or the owner's duly authorized agent.
- (d) Penalties. A violation of this ordinance is a civil offense and shall be punishable by a fine of five hundred dollars (\$500.00) with a waiver penalty of four hundred dollars (\$400.00). At the discretion of the prosecuting officer or city attorney, this penalty or a part thereof may be waived upon the successful completion of community service related to the elimination of graffiti and defacement.

Per the code of Ordinances the stickers adhesive backing would be a "Graffiti implement" which would be the gum label.

EOR

Offense Suspect

V. was LEO

Offense Victim

IBR Victim-Offender

V was LEO Assignment

Other ORI

Bias/Motivation (anti)

LEOKA Narrative

VERMONT CIVIL VIOLATION, FISH AND WILDLIFE VIOLATION, MUNICIPAL VIOLATION CDL 286 Form 500 License State Rev. 1/2021 VCVC ☐ F&W ☐ Municipal 💢 Hunting/Fishing/Trapping License Number Defendant Last or Organization Name Home Phone Zip Code State Business Phone Heinhi Weight Hair Eyes Male Corp/Org Female Other Make Vehicle or Boat Reg. number: State Year Jor Model Municipality BUICCINGTON or Landmark 2 NOTH AUX - 17 Defendant did then and there commit the following acts in violation of Vermont /local law: OFHOR PKAFF ACEMENT AND Actual Speed Posted Limit Alcohol Lev. Seat Beit Viol. Accident Fatality MPH MPH Municipal Ordinance Commercial Vehicle ☐ Hazardous Material Violation Code In violation of V.S.A. § 49 C.F.R. § If you DO NOT WANT A HEARING, POINTS If you REQUEST A HEARING you may pay the waiver amount and the State proves the PENALTY RANGE instead of appearing in court. violation, the penalty must be MINIMUM S within the penalty range. Commonly, the waiver amount plus \$65.00 in court costs are WAIVER MAXIMUM S TOCK AMOUNT RESTITUTION (F&W) + I have just and reasonable grounds to believe the person named above committed this violation. Delivered To (Defendant, Reg. Agent, or Corp. Officer) Date Served ☑ In Hand ☐ U.S. Mail Officer Name (printed) Department Name Related criminal charge Parent or Guardian Last Name First Name Zip Code Street Address City State Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act Declaration: Signed under penalty of perjury, I state: Defendant said he/she is NOT on active duty in the U.S. armed forces. Defendant is under 17 years of age. Defendant is a business or corporation. r is scheduled to be on active duty in the U.S. armed forces ☐ Defendant said he/she IS on active duty or ORIGINAL Officer Signature:

VIOLATION, MUNICIPAL VIOLATION CDL 238
Driver License VCVC F&W Municipal X Hunting/Fishing/Trapping License Number Defendant Last or Organization Name First Mid. Initial De Home Phone City State Zip Code Business Phone Whicle or Boat Reg. number: State Year Make Vehicle or Boat Reg. number: State Year Make Violation Date Time Municipality Vehicle or Landmark Place or Landmark Defendant clid then and there commit the following acts in violation of Vermont /local law:
Defendant Last or Organization Name Defendant Last or Organization Name Defendant Last or Organization Name First Mid. Initial Home Phone City State Zip Code Business Phone Whale Grop/Org Female Other Vehicle or Boat Reg. number: State Year Make Color Model Violation Date Time Municipality Place of Landmark Place or Landmark Defendant did then and there commit the following acts in violation of Vermont /local law:
De Home Phone City State Zip Code Business Phone Male
City State Zip Code Business Phone Male Corp/Org Place of Birth Female Other Weblicte or Boat Reg. number: State Year Make Color Model
Vehicle or Boat Reg. number: State Year Make Color Model Violation Date C - 2 3 734 Highway Defendant did then and there commit the following acts in violation of Vermont /local law:
Vehicle or Boat Reg. number: State Year Make Color Model Violation Date 7 Time Municipality Highway Place or Landmark Defendant did then and there commit the following acts in violation of Vermont /local law:
Highway Highway Place or Landmark Defendant clid then and there commit the following acts in violation of Vermont /local law:
GRAFFITI AND DEFACEMENT OF PROP
Alcohol Lev. Actual Speed Posted Limit
Commercial Vehicle Hazardous Material Municipal Ordinance
In violation of V.S.A. § 49 C.F.R. § Violation Code
If you REQUEST A HEARING and the State proves the violation, the penalty must be within the penalty range. Commonly, the waiver amount plus \$65.00 in court costs are assessed. POINTS PENALTY RANGE MINIMUM \$ MAXIMUM
I have just and reasonable grounds to believe the person named above committed this vicilation. Delivered TonDefendant Reg. Agent, or Corp. Officer) Date Served
Officer Name (printed) Officer Signature
Dept. No. Department Name /
Parent or Guardian Last Name First Name
Street Address City State Zip Code
Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act Declaration: Signed under penalty of perjury, I state: Defendant said he/she is NOT on active duty in the U.S. armed forces. Defendant is under 17 years of age. Defendant is a business or corporation.
□ Defendant said he/she IS on active duty or is scheduled to be on active duty in the U.S. armed forces. Officer Signature: ORIGINAL

VERMONT CIVIL VIOLATION, FI	
VIOLATION, MUNICIPAL	VIOLATION
License State 238	Form 500 Rev. 1/2021
P1265 470604	4
and the same of th	ipal Hunting/Fishing/Trapping License Number
Defendant Last or Organization Name First	Mid. Initial
D	Home Phone
City State Zip Code C5 4 C8 C5 4 C8 C9 C8	Business Phone
☐ Female ☐ Other	OOIOI NIOGE
Viplation Date 23 Time Municipality	69700
Highway Place or Landmark	,
Defendant did then and there commit the following acts i	n violation of Vermont /local law:
GRAFFITT AND DEFACE	NENT of PROP
Alcohol Lev. Actual Speed Posted Limit Accident	☐ Fatality ☐ Seat Belt Viol.
Municipal Ord	lipance
Commercial Vehicle Hazardous Material 21-	Z4 Violation Code
In violation of V.S.A. § 49 C.F.R. §	Violation Gode
If you REQUEST A HEARING and the State proves the violation, the penalty must be	If you DO NOT WANT A HEARING, you may pay the waiver amount instead of appearing in court.
within the penalty range. Commonly, the waiver amount this \$55.00 is easy costs are	WAIVER \$400.00
plus \$65.00 in court costs are assessed. MAXIMUM \$ 500 RESTITUTION (F&W) +	AMOUNT 4 PICE.
I have just and reasonable grounds to believe the person na	amed above committed this violation.
Delivered To (Defendant) Reg. Agent, or Corp. Officer) Date Served	
Officer Name (printed)	Officer Signature
Dept. No. Department Name	Belated criminal charge
Parent or Guardian Last Name First Name	
Street Address City	State Zip Code
Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act Declaration: Signed under penalty of perjury Defendant said he/she is NOT on active duty in the U.S. armed forces. Defendant is under 17 years of age. Defendant is a business or corporation.	and the second
Defendant said he/she IS on active duty or is scheduled to be on active duty in Officer Signature:	in the U.S. armed forces. ORIGINAL

Incident Detail -: 313: Kahlig, Tyler

Incident Number: 23BU009028

Call Time: 2023-05-09 15:51:42 -0400

Call Type: Assist - Public Primary Ofc.: 313: Kahlig, Tyler Owner.: 1099: Matias, Maritza

Occurred From	Occu	rred To	Invest./Pri	mary Officer					
05/09/2023 15:51	05/09	/2023 15:51	313: Kahlig	, Tyler					
Attachment Description		iption	Uploaded at		Employee name				
Other	Packa	Package Label		05/09/2023 16:06		9028 p		3 pdf	
						Co	nfidential		
TRO/FRO	Alcohol Involved	911 Call Exists	Medical Release	Audio Recordings	DCF Notified	Crisis Svc Involved	Swabbings	SIU Contacted	SVU Contact
Exists									-
☐ Video Recordings	Photos Taken	Prints Lifted	☐ Diagrams	Clothin Evidence	g	☐ Miranda Warning	Other Evidence	☐ Crime Scene Processed	☐ Lpr Used
Evid. Search Cond	lucted Physical	Evidence		Media	Press Summary			Second	lary call type

Violation Offense SubCat Offense Cat NIBRS Vio Type Counts #Premises NIBRS Override Comm/Att IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ IBR Gang Affil IBR Agg. Aslt/Hom. IBR Weapon Type Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit Campus Code Justifiable Homicide Significant Event Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

Report

313: Kahlig, T

Confidential

Narrative

William Oetjen dropped off a package that was left at his residence which he believed to be suspicious. Oetjen advised that this is the second package that has been dropped off to him but he has not ordered anything. The package has a return address which he looked up and did not appear to be anyone that would send him anything. He was advised to throw the package away.

Offense Suspect

Offense Victim

IBR Victim-Offender

V. was LEO

V was LEO Assignment

Other ORI

Bias/Motivation (anti)

LEOKA Narrative

Incident Detail - [["Motor Vehicle"]]: 364: Beal, Zachary

Incident Number: 23BU007864 Call Time: 2023-04-26 13:14:46 -0400

Call Type: Accident - LSA
Primary Ofc.: 364: Beal, Zachary
Owner.: 990: Barbeau, Larry

Occurred From	Uccun	rrea 10	invest./rri	mary Officer					4 4
04/26/2023 13:14	04/26	/2023 13:14	364: Beal, 2	Cachary					
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	u	Employee name				
Image/Photo	4		05/02/2023	11:19	364: Beal, Zachary		<u>23bı</u>	1007864 zip	
						Con	nfidential		
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	at .	Employee name				
Report	non-i	nvestigated crash rep	ort 06/30/2023	11:17	909: Hackley, Jane		23-7	864 pdf	
200						Con	nfidential		
TRO/FRO Exists	Alcohol Involved	911 Call Exists	Medical Release	Audio Recording	DCF Notified	Crisis Svc Involved	Swabbings	SIU Contacted	SVU Contact
Video Recordings	Photos Taken	Prints Lifted	Diagrams	Clothin	ng 🗆 K9	☐ Miranda Warning	Other Evidence	Crime Scene Processed	Lpr Used
Evid. Search Conducted Physical Evidence			Media/Press Summary				Secondary call type		
								2 .	

Violation		Offense Cat	Offense SubCat	NIBRS Vio Type	Counts #Premises	
Leaving Scene Of	An Accident 23 VSA 1128(A) 90Z VSA	Motor Vehicle	Leaving Scene Of A		1 1	
1128(A)						
Comm/Att	IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Ty	p IBR Gang Affil	IBR Agg.Aslt/Hom.	IBR Weapon Type	NIBRS Override	
Committed - C	Parking	None or		None- 99		
	Garage/Lot -	Unknown - N		366		
	18				9:	
Point Of Entry	Force/No Force Point of Exit	Campus Code Just	ifiable Homicide		Significant Event	×

10/20/23; 10:30 AM Narrative Type Officer Narrative Template 364: Beal, Z: (Report Confidential Narrative On the above date and time I responded to the Hannaford's parking lot, located at was advised by the caller and owner of the vehicle still on scene, I arrived in the lot and found and her sister, damage to the rear passenger side door. Both females advised that groceries, citing that she had just recently undergone back surgery. The groceries did not all fit inside portion of the lot.

North Avenue, for a report of an accident that had just occurred. It that the other vehicle involved in the collision had left the scene.

The Subaru had visible waiting for me next to a blue Subaru bearing VT registration with packing away had traveled to the grocery store to assist vehicle, and parked just in front of where her sister had parked in the lot to move some groceries into her personal vehicle. At this time, both parties advised the car was parked in the travel

Another vehicle, advised to be a Pontiac Vibe bearing VT registration backed out of a parking spot and into the Pontiac, only advised to be a female, indicated that she would be pulling into a new spot to exchange information with scene of the accident.

vehicle. The operator of but instead left the

A query of the described registration

yielded no results that matched the vehicle as described.

A canvass of the area also yielded no results as to the suspect vehicle's whereabouts.

Photographs were taken on scene of

documents and the damage to her vehicle. A crash report was mailed to her at her Burlington address.

NF

Offense Suspect

Offense Victim

IBR Victim-Offender

Relationship Unknown - RU

Bias/Motivation (anti)

LEOKA Narrative

None - 88

V. was LEO

V was LEO Assignment

Other ORI

3/3



Incident #: 23 BU007864

Reporting Officer: REAL #364

NON-INVESTIGATED CRASH REPORT

Address: 1127 Non	74 AVE	Date: 4/26/23 Time: 13:14
Intersection with OR	ndmark HANNAFORD LOT	Distance (From Negrost Int. St)
VEHICLE #1	Direction (From Nearest Int. St) N S E W	
Operator: UNKNOW	W - LSA License #:	
Address:		(Pac. (Pac.) □ B=B/ack
Phone:	DOB:	☐ H-Hispanic ☐ I=Nat. Amer. (Alaska Nat.)
Registration: _	State: Year: Make/Mode	
VIN: NO RECORD	Dir. Of Travel:	Collided With: 2
Vehicle Owner & Phone	#:	Same as Opr#1
Insurance Company:	Policy #:	
Estimated Speed: < 10	Vehicle 1 Damage: 2 3 4 10 Roof 11 Trunk 12 Undercal 13 Total 14 No Dam	Parked?
VEHICLE #2 OPERATOR/	OWNER OF DAMAGED PROPERTY	Race A=Asian/
Name	License #:_	_ License State: ✓T
Address:_		H=Hispanic
Phone	DOB: Make/Mode	The state of the s
Registration:	State: VT Year: 07 Description	SUBARU CUTBACK
VIN:	Dir. Of Travel:	Collided With: V = L
Vehicle Owner & Phone #	#:	Same as Opr#2
nsurance Company:	Policy #:	
Estimated Speed:	Vehicle 2 Damage: 2 3 4 10 Roof 11 Trunk 12 Undercail 13 Total 14 No Dama	Parked?
0	8 7 6 14 NO Dame	

It is the policy of the Burlington Police Department to not investigate crashes unless we are called to the scene and the damage exceeds \$3,000. We will not investigate this incident and are providing you with an incident number for insurance purpose only. Use of this form does not relieve the reporting party from complying with DMV rules which require the operator of a motor vehicle involved in certain crashes to submit a REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH.

Incident Detail -: 1001: Online, Officer

Incident Number: 23BU003269 Call Time: 2023-02-21 10:00:00 -0500 Call Type: Threats/Harassment

Primary Ofc.: 1001: Online, Officer Owner.: 923: McAllister, Mary

00	curred From	Осси	rred To	Invest./Pri	mary Officer					/~
02	/17/2023 13:45	02/17	7/2023 13:45	1001: Onlin	e, Officer				lav de	3.
At	tachment	Descr	ription	Uploaded a	Uploaded at		Employee name			
Other		onlin	online report		02/22/2023 07:48		ry 🔲	Oetj	<u>en pdf</u>	
							Co.	nfidential		
	TRO/FRO Exists	Alcohol Involved	911 Call Exists	Medical Release	Audio Recordings	DCF Notified	Crisis Svc Involved	Swabbings	SIU Contacted	SVU Contact
	☐ Video Recordings	Photos Taken	☐ Prints Lifted	☐ Diagrams	Clothin Evidence	g	☐ Miranda Warning	Other Evidence	Crime Scene Processed	☐ Lpr Used
Ev	id. Search Cond	ducted Physical	Evidence	and the state of t	Media	Press Summary			Second	lary call type

Violation NIBRS Vio Type #Premises Offense Cat Offense SubCat Counts Comm/Att IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ IBR Gang Affil IBR Agg. Aslt/Hom. IBR Weapon Type NIBRS Override Significant Evelst Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit Campus Code Justifiable Homicide

Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

923: Mcalliste

Confidential

Narrative

V. was LEO

see online report

Offense Suspect

Offense Victim

V was LEO Assignment

IBR Victim-Offender

Other ORI

Bias/Motivation (anti)

LEOKA Narrative



Records Request Summary

Ticket Number:

19816

Wednesday, February 22, 2023

Requestor Information

Requestor Name

Oetjen, William

Requestor Email

Callback Number

Involved Parties

Party #1

Party #2

Technician Information

Technician Name

MaryAnn McAllister

Phone

Ticket Information

Ticket Description

Online Incident Report - T22-19816

Subject Description

Online Incident Report - Original

Incident Number

Open Date and Time

2/21/2023 10:00:08 AM

Report Type: Threats/Harassment

Reporting Person Information:

First Name: William

Last Name: Oetjen

Date of Birth:

Race: White Sex: Male

Drivers License No:

Licensing State:

Reporting Person Address Information:

Home Address:

City/Town: Burlington State/Providence: Vermont

Zip Code: 05408 Home Phone:

Work Address:

City/Town: Burlington

State/Providence: Vermont

Zip Code: Work Phone: Employer Name: Incident Location Information:

Address: Intersection of North Avenue and the exit ramp from RT

127 across from the North Ave Alliance Church

City/Town: Burlington

State/Providence: Vermont

Zip Code: 05408

Incident Details:
Occurred Between:

Start: Fri, 2023-02-17 / 1:45 pm End: Fri, 2023-02-17 / 1:45 pm

Theft Type: Point of Entry: Method of Entry:

Suspect/Witness Person Information:

First Name: Last Name: Date of Birth:

Race: Sex:

Suspect/Witness Address Information:

Home Address:

City/Town:

State/Providence:

Zip Code:

Home Phone:

Work Address: City/Town:

State/Providence:

Zip Code:

Vehicle Information: Doors/Windows Locked?

Property Information:

Incident Narrative: A woman emerged from the driver's door of a tan colored Toyota Highlander which was parked in the right hand lane of the exit ramp (vehicles must turn R onto N Ave,) She appeared to be about 5'3", average weight, with shoulder length red hair. She began screaming at me, calling me a pedophile, among other epithets. She also screamed "We know all about you, where you live, what you do, where you go." As she was returning to her car, she screamed "F*ck you" repeatedly. Then she raised her middle finger as she turned right, heading north on North Ave. I did not take note of the license plate.

This was particularly concerning, as my residence is only about 200 yards from where the incident occurred. Previously, a few years ago, my car was vandalized (report filed) in a targeted attack. The attached photo is a screen capture of a social media post from the previous incident, encouraging readers to vandalize my car.

Thank you for your time and consideration,

Bill Oetjen

Incident Detail -: 387: Murad, Jonathan

Incident Number: 22BU010981 Call Time: 2022-07-01 12:52:23 -0400

Call Type: Vandalism - graffiti Primary Ofc.: 387: Murad, Jonathan

Owner.: 385: McGee, Brady

Occurrea From	· ·	ccurrea 10	invest/rri	mary Officer					
07/01/2022 12:52		07/01/2022 12:52	387: Murad	, Jonathan					
Attachment	L	Description	Uploaded a	at	Employee name				
Image/Photo	3	Sticker graffiti in NNE an	d O 07/07/2022	12:51	387: Murad, Jonathan		Stick	ers on signs pdf	
						Con	nfidential		
	Alcoh	ol 911 Call	☐ Medical	Audio	O DCF	Crisis		□ sīu	SVU Contact
TRO/FRO Exists	Involved	Exists	Release	Recordings	Notified	Svc Involved	Swabbings	Contacted	
☐ Video	Photo	s Prints		Clothin	g	Miranda	Other	Crime	Lpr Used
Recordings	Taken	Lifted	Diagrams	Evidence		Warning	Evidence	Scene Processed	
Evid. Search Cond	ucted Phys	ical Evidence		Media	Press Summary			Second	ary call type

Violation #Premises Offense Cat Offense SubCat NIBRS Vio Type Counts Comm/Att NIBRS Override IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ IBR Gang Affil IBR Agg. Asht/Hom. IBR Weapon Type Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit Campus Code Justifiable Homicide Significant Event Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

Summary

387: Murad, J:

Confidential

Narrative

Breif noncustodial discussion with William Oetjen re ongoing municipal-code-applicable graffiti issue in NNE. See 21BU009428 as well. See Axon.

Offense Suspect

Offense Victim

IBR Victim-Offender

Bias/Motivation (anti)

V. was LEO

V was LEO Assignment

Other ORI

LEOKA Narrative

Incident Detail -: 387: Murad, Jonathan

Incident Number: 21BU009428 Call Time: 2021-06-25 13:06:42 -0400

Call Type: Vandalism

Primary Ofc.: 387: Murad, Jonathan Owner.: 387: Murad, Jonathan

Occurred From	Ucci	urred To	Invest./Pri	nary Officer					
06/25/2021 13:06	06/2	25/2021 13:06	387: Murad	, Jonathan					
Attachment	Desc	cription	Uploaded o	ıť	Employee name				
Other	ema	iil thread	06/25/2021	13:29	387: Murad, Jonathan			20210602 transphobio	
							Confidential	stickering in	
								burlington parks pdf	
Attachment	Desc	cription	Uploaded a	ut	Employee name				
Other		ul thread & photos	06/25/2021		387: Murad, Jonathan			20210625 councilor	
) (1						Confidential	carpenter re	
								transphobic	
								stickers pdf	
Attachment	Desc	cription	Uploaded a	nt	Employee name				
Other	garanese con	ncilor statement	06/25/2021		387: Murad, Jonathan			20210624 transphobio	, a
							Confidential	concerns nne	
							Congration	councilors final	
080								draft pdf	
444	D		<i>II</i>		Envelope views			Medicontents on the Astronomy	
Attachment	Desc	cription	Uploaded 6 06/25/2021		Employee name 387: Murad, Jonathan		\Box	Screen shot 2021-06-	
Image/Photo	- Commonwealth of the Comm		OO/LO/LIDE		W T Z J G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G		C 51 61	02 at 5 16 02 pm png	8 A
	-						Confidential	VZ 81 3 TO VZ phi phig.	
Attachment	Desc	cription	Uploaded a		Employee name		P	C	in the fact
Image/Photo			06/25/2021	13:30	387: Murad, Jonathan		<u> </u>	Screen shot 2021-06-	
							Confidential	02 at 5 16 31 pm png	
Attachment	Desc	cription	Uploaded a		Employee name			W0007	
Image/Photo	Lanca-sections		06/25/2021	13:30	387: Murad, Jonathan			Screen shot 2021-06-	
							Confidential	02 at 5 16 47 pm png	
Attachment	Desc	cription	Uploaded a	d	Employee name				
Image/Photo			06/25/2021	13:30	387: Murad, Jonathan			Screen shot 2021-06-	
							Confidential	02 at 5 16 57 pm png	
Attachment	Desc	cription	Uploaded a	rt.	Employee name				
Image/Photo	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		06/25/2021		387: Murad, Jonathan			Screen shot 2021-06-	
							Confidential	02 at 5 17 14 pm png	
Attachment	Dage	cription	Uploaded a		Employee name				
Other	20 the Linear Control	lic Request Pending	07/13/2022		547: Beane, Jennifer			21-9428req 1 pdf	
ouici	Samuel States on			20121			Confidential	-	
							Conjuction		OTAT C
	Alcohol	☐ 911 Call	Medical	Audio	DCF	Crisis		□ SIU	SVU Contact
TRO/FRO Exists	Involved	Exists	Release	Recordings	Notified	Svc Involv	ved Swabbii	ngs Contacted	, •
	ghousem							famous	
☐ Video	Photos	Prints		Clothin,	g	Miran			Lpr Used
Recordings	Taken	Lifted	Diagrams	Evidence	•	Warning	Evidenc		*
								Processed	
Evid. Search Cond	ducted Physica	l Evidence		Media	Press Summary			Second	ary call type

21BU009428: Vandalism

Violation Offense Cat Offense SubCat NIBRS Vio Type Counts #Premises IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ Comm/Att IBR Gang Affil IBR Agg. Aslt/Hom. IBR Weapon Type NIBRS Override Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit Campus Code Justifiable Homicide Significant Event

21BU009428: Vandalism

Narrative Type

Officer

Varrative Template

Summary

387: Murad, J:

Confidential

Narrative

Late report regarding transphobic stickers claiming transgender women are not women. Stickers have been attached to various signs and wayposts in the NNE, in the vicinity of Leddy Park and the Bike Path. See attached email threads and photos. There is currently no crime; this is a free-speech issue. A likely suspect is William Oetjen, but the alleged acts involve removable stickers, usually placed on temporary cardboard signage belonging to Parks & Rec, and won't pass muster as "property damage" as required by 13 V.S.A. § 3701.

Nothing further at this time.

Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

Supplement

387: Murad, J:

Confidential .

Narrative

Additional note: Municipal Code 21-29 "Graffiti and defacement of property" includes language pertinent to adhesive labels and goes further than 13 VSA 3701. 21-29 includes defacement that is "otherwise affixed" and lists "gum label" as a graffiti implement. Furthermore, it notes that graffiti defacement is the "application to any surface of public or private property of ... other substance".

While we do not currently (as of Jun 28 2021) have probable cause for a ticket or citation against the current POI, I believe there is sufficient evidence to comprise reasonable suspicion, and thereby support a field interview if necessary. More to follow.

Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

Supplement

387: Murad, J: 🗆

Confidential

Narrative

Closing this incident, 7/7/2022. See 22BU010981 for additional.

Offense Suspect

Offense Victim

IBR Victim-Offender

V. was LEO

V was LEO Assignment

Other ORI

Bias/Motivation (anti)

LEOKA Narrative

Incident Detail - [["Larceny/Theft"]]: 381X: Marvin, Brock

Incident Number: 20BU013251 Call Time: 2020-07-15 20:44:19 -0400 Call Type: Larceny - from Motor Vehicle Primary Ofc.: 381X: Marvin, Brock Owner.: 1016X: Dunn, Judy

Occurred From	Uccur	rea 10	invest/Prin	nary Officer						
07/15/2020 20:44	07/15	/2020 20:44	381X: Marv	in, Brock						
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	t	Employee name					
Image/Photo	Vehic		07/15/2020	21:13	381X: Marvin, Brock			A1e611b2-72c1-467	<u>d-</u>	
								9394-		
								35fc57fd817c ipeg		
	D	*	77-13-3-		Envilous a sugar) ,,-		
Attachment	Descr		Uploaded a		Employee name 381X: Marvin, Brock		-	F4d63e04-cecb-41d3		
Image/Photo	Vehic	le	07/15/2020	21.14	301A. Mai vili, Biock				-	
							Confidential	<u>927e-</u>		
								c40de38150fd jpeg		
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	ť	Employee name					
Image/Photo	Vehic	le	07/15/2020	21:14	381X: Marvin, Brock			D2ff2330-450d-4c97	<u>'-</u>	
							Confidential	a2d0-		
					4			ddeaae9ec15a jpeg		
Attachment	Descr	india.	Uploaded a	*	Employee name					
		e Report	07/24/2020		1064X: Buker, Laurie			Oetjen william pdf		
Report	(Villa)	ordina con transmission de la constantina della	1 4772 77244	M. W 1 10 1						
						•	Confidential			
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a		Employee name					
Report	Suspi	cious Fbook Post	07/28/2020	20:30	381X: Marvin, Brock			Oetjen1 jfif	e :	
							Confidential		2	
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	t	Employee name					
Report		cious Fbook Post	07/28/2020		381X: Marvin, Brock			Oetien2 ifif		
acepros v		•					 Confidential			
							conjuctum			
Attachment	Descr		Uploaded a		Employee name			A		
Report	Suspi	cious Fbook Post	07/28/2020	20:31	381X: Marvin, Brock		J	Oetjen3 jfif	* 2	
						4	Confidential			
,			<i></i>			Crisis		() 6777	SVU Contact	
L	Alcohol	911 Call	☐ Medical	Audio	□ DCF	Carona		□ SIU		
TRO/FRO	Involved	Exists	Release	Recording	s Notified	Svc Involve	d Swabbi	ings Contacted		
Exists										
Video	Photos	Prints		Clothin	g 🗆 K9	Mirando	Oth	er Crime	Lpr Use	
-			D:		g UN	Warning	Eviden			
Recordings	Taken	Lifted	Diagrams	Evidence		manung	Lviaent	Processed		
Evid. Search Cond	ducted Physical.	Evidence	Media/Press Summary					Secon	Secondary call type	

Violation			Offense Co	at	Offense SubCat	NIBRS Vio Type	Counts #P	remises	
Petit Larceny From A Motor Vehicle 13 VSA 2502 23F VSA			Larceny/Tl	heft	Petit Larceny		1. 1		
2502									
Comm/Att	IBR Scene/Loc Typ	IBR Crim Act Typ	IBR Gang	Affil	IBR Agg. Aslt/Hom.	. IBR Weapon Type	NIBRS Over	ride	
Committed - C	Parking							(*)	
	Garage/Lot -								
	18							*	
Point Of Entry	Force/No Force	Point of Exit	Campus Code	Justif	iable Homicide		Signifi	icant Event	
	Forced Entry -	•	•						
	F								
1									

Narrative Type Report 381X: Marvin

Narrative Template

Confidential

Narrative

North Avenue. Upon On the above date and time, I responded to North Avenue to a report of vandalism that had occurred in the parking lot of arrival, I met with the caller, William J. Oetjen . Oetjen advised that he had parked his Pontiac Vibe bearing VT registration

North Avenue parking lot for a sporting event. He advised that he was parked in the third spot to the right of the access point to the sporting fields. Oetjen advised that between the hours of 1730 and 2000, someone had poured suntan lotion on the rear-window and top of his vehicle and had removed a customized magnet from his car (see photos). The magnet that was stolen was described as black with white font, that said "Women's Spaces in Sports For Women". Oetjen advised the magnet is valued at approximately \$5.00. Oetjen also advised that the area was busy as there were other sporting events occurring at the same time.

07/21 - Hannaford staff advised that while cameras may have covered the area in which the theft occurred, the footage quality is so poor, one would not be able to not identify a suspect. Case closed pending further evidence, witnesses, or information. Nothing further at this time.

07/23 - Received an e-mail from the records department. Records advised they received a supplemental report from Oetjen containing the following message: "A friend who monitors social media sent me a screenshot of a suspicious post on facebook that identified my car, along with a photo of it, and my home location. It also contained the message, 'it would be terrible if something happened to that car.' The name of the person posting it is in the screenshot. I would like to forward the image if you could give me an e-mail address or text #. Thanks again." E-mail sent to Oetjen requesting screen shot of the post and other relevant information.

07/24 - Oetjen provided me with with screen shots of the Facebook post (see attached), coming from a profile with the name of . The post showed a picture of Oetjen's vehicle and had a caption of "I hope nothing terrible happens to this persons car parked in a driveway on North Ave near the belt line. That would be awful!" Oetjen also provided me with further information regarding , including his employment (UVM) and contact information. Information attached to this case.

07/28 - Discussed case with supervisor, Lt. LaBarge. At this time, there are no direct threats of physical harm to the caller from either the theft of the magnet or the Facebook post and there is no substantive evidence of a crime. There is also no direct evidence that suggests the post and the theft were related. This case is closed at this time.

Other ORI

Offense Suspect

Offense Victim

IBR Victim-Offender

Oetjen, William

V. was LEO

V was LEO Assignment

Relationship Unknown - RU

LEOKA Narrative

None - 88

Bias/Motivation (anti)

Incident Detail -: 960: Stirling, Cassandra

Incident Number: 18BU021202 Call Time: 2018-09-13 17:05:59 -0400

Call Type: Found/Lost Property Primary Ofc.: 960: Stirling, Cassandra

Owner.: 941: Moyer, Patricia

Occurred From	Uccu:	rred 10	Invest./Pra	nary Officer					
09/13/2018 17:05	09/13	/2018 17:05	960: Stirling	, Cassandra					
Attachment	Description		Uploaded at En		mployee name				
	involution (Cor	nfidential		
	Alcohol	911 Call	Medical	\(\sum_{Audio} \)	$\bigcap DCF$	Crisis		\Box srv	SVU Contact
TRO/FRO Exists	Involved	Exists	Release	Recordings	Notified	Svc Involved	Swabbings	Contacted	
Video	Photos	Prints		Clothing	□ <i>K</i> 9	Miranda	Other	Crime	Lpr Used
Recordings	Taken	Lifted	Diagrams	Evidence		Warning	Evidence	Scene Processed	
Evid. Search Cond	ucted Physical	Evidence		Media/P	ress Summary			Second	lary call type

Violation Offense Cat Offense SubCat NIBRS Vio Type #Premises Counts Comm/Att IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ IBR Gang Affil IBR Agg. Aslt/Hom. IBR Weapon Type NIBRS Override Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit Campus Code Justifiable Homicide Significant Event 10/20/23, 10:32 AM

18BU021202: Found/Lost Property

Narrative Type

Officer

Narrative Template

960: Stirling, (□

Confidential

Narrative

Found property, turned in by City Market. Contacted all the individuals we had phone/email for.

EOR 960

Offense Suspect V. was LEO

Offense Victim

V was LEO Assignment

IBR Victim-Offender

Other ORI

Bias/Motivation (anti)

LEOKA Narrative

Incident Detail -: 163X: Glynn, Paul

Incident Number: 15BU036705

Call Time: 2015-12-23 21:56:42 -0500 Call Type: Assist - Public

Primary Ofc.: 163X: Glynn, Paul Owner.: 1041: Thompson, Emilie

Occurred From	Occu	rred 10	Invest/Pru	nary Officer					
12/23/2015 21:56	12/23	3/2015 21:56	163X: Glynn	n, Paul					
Attachment	Desci	ription	Uploaded a	ut En	nployee name				
	Sourcestones					Cos	nfidential		
TRO/FRO Exists	Alcohol Involved	911 Call Exists	☐ Medical Release	Audio Recordings	DCF Notified	Crisis Svc Involved	Swabbings	SIU Contacted	SVU Contact
Video Recordings	Photos Taken	Prints Lifted	Diagrams	Clothing Evidence	□ <i>K9</i>	☐ Miranda Warning	Other Evidence	Crime Scene Processed	☐ Lpr Used
Evid. Search Cond	ucted Physical	Evidence		Media/Pr	ess Summary			Second	lary call type

Violation Offense Cat Offense SubCat NIBRS Vio Type Counts #Premises IBR Agg. Aslt/Hom. IBR Weapon Type NIBRS Override Comm/Att IBR Gang Affil IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ Significant Event Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit . Campus Code Justifiable Homicide

Narrative Type

Narrative Template

163X: Glynn,

Confidential

Narrative

Axon

On this date I was on duty for the Burlington Police Department, assigned to the Uniform Services Bureau as a Watch Commander. At this time I was in full uniform and operating an unmarked cruiser, when I observed a small group walking in the street, holding signs and chanting.

The weather conditions were poor (for visibility) as this group was walking completely in both lanes of traffic on Pearl Street, wearing dark clothing and it was raining. I assigned units to block on-coming traffic at appropriate intersections and for escort.

I found that this group was obviously disorganized as they attempted to march around DT and the ONE, in protest of the recent officer involved shooting on Elmwood Avenue. The group eventually stopped at the south side of BPD and then disbanded after a few minutes.

The media was present and photographed/filmed some of the groups actions, but requested no statement from BPD and none was provided. NFAT.

Offense Suspect

Offense Victim

IBR Victim-Offender

Other ORI

Bias/Motivation (anti)

V. was LEO

V was LEO Assignment

Incident l	Detail -		269:	LaBarge,	Brian
------------	----------	--	------	----------	-------

Incident Number: 15BU006188 Call Time: 2015-03-16 05:11:08 -0400

Call Type: Traffic

Primary Ofc.: 269: LaBarge, Brian Owner.: 1041: Thompson, Emilie

Occurrea From	Occui	rea 10	invest./Pri	nary Officer					
03/16/2015 05:11	03/16	/2015 05:11	269: LaBarg	ge, Brian					
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	uf	Employee name				
Other	Proof		03/31/2015	15:32	547: Beane, Jennifer			Usbscanner	
							Confidential	quickconnect 03-31-	
								2015 15-23-31 9 pdf	
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	ut	Employee name				
Ticket/Warning	Warni	ng	12/31/2015	12:36	237X: Thibault, Ethan			Usbscanner	
							Confidential	quickconnect 12-31-	
								2015 11-07-17 24 pdf	
	Alcohol	☐ 911 Call	Medical	Audio	DCF	Crisis		\Box sr υ	SVU Contact
TRO/FRO Exists	Involved	Exists	Release	Recordings	Notified	Svc Involve	ed Swabbii	ngs Contacted	
Video	Photos	Prints		Clothing	g \(\sum_{\em K9} \)	Mirand	a Othe	r Crime	Lpr Used
Recordings	Taken	Lifted	Diagrams	Evidence		Warning	Evidenc	e Scene	
								Processed	
Evid. Search Conduc	cted Physical I	Evidence		Media	Press Summary			Second	ary call type

Violation

Offense Cat
Offense SubCat
NIBRS Vio Type
Counts #Premises

Comm/Att
IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ
IBR Gang Affil | IBR Agg. Asht/Hom. IBR Weapon Type
NIBRS Override

Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit
Campus Code
Justifiable Homicide
Significant Event

Narrative Type

Narrative Template

Field Notes

269: Labarge,

Confidential

Narrative

Axon available

SGT LABARGE: Observed a vehicle westbound on Pearl Street with the driver side headlight out. Turned around and followed vehicle and initiated a traffic stop on N. Champlain Street at Manhattan Drive. ID operator as registered owner. Vehicle not displaying registration tags, operator did not have valid proof of insurance in his possession. Written warning issued for defective eq and registration stickers. Operator given until 3/19 to provide proof of insurance or VCVC in mail. Not in military, VCVC explained.

Insurance received 3/19.

Offense Suspect

V. was LEO

Offense Victim

V was LEO Assignment

IBR Victim-Offender

Other ORI

Bias/Motivation (anti) LEOKA Narrative

3/3

Incident Detail -: 327X: Czyzewski, Ethan

Incident Number: 14BU021063 Call Time: 2014-08-04 18:36:49 -0400

Call Type: Property Damage

Primary Ofc.: 327X: Czyzewski, Ethan

Owner.: 1043X: Clark, Kathryn

Occurred From	Осси	rred To	Invest./Pri	mary Officer					
08/04/2014 18:36	08/04	1/2014 18:36	327X: Czyz	ewski, Ethan					
Attachment	Descr	ription	Uploaded a	ut	Employee name				
Image/Photo	Brok	en cap on truck	08/04/2014	19:17	327X: Czyzewski, 1	Ethan		Image jpg	
							Confidential		
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	nt .	Employee name				
Image/Photo	Brok	en cap on truck	08/04/2014	19:17	327X: Czyzewski, I	Ethan		Image jpg	
							Confidential		
	Alcohol	911 Call	Medical	Audio	□ DCF	Crisis		\Box s m	SVU Contact
TRO/FRO	Involved	Exists	Release	Recordings	Notified	Svc Involve	ed Swabbing	s Contacted	
Exists									
□ Video	Photos	Prints		Clothin	g \(\sum K9	☐ Mirand	a Other	Crime	Lpr Use
Recordings	Taken	Lifted	Diagrams	Evidence		Warning	Evidence	Scene	
			_					Processed	
Evid. Search Cond	lucted Physical	Evidence		Media	Press Summary			Second	dary call type
				7 [

NIBRS Vio Type Violation Offense SubCat #Premises Offense Cat Counts Comm/Att IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ IBR Gang Affil IBR Agg. Aslt/Hom. IBR Weapon Type NIBRS Override Point Of Entry ·Significant Event Force/No Force Point of Exit Campus Code Justifiable Homicide

Narrative Type

e Officer

Narrative Template

327X: Czyzew 🗌

Confidential

Narrative

On the above date and time I was dispatched to a report of property damage to a truck window.

Upon arrival I met with

who advised she was borrowing

truck

advised she had it parked on the street and observed

that within the last couple of days that rear window of the cap that was on the truck had been broken.

had no possible suspects and not a clear time in which it happened.

advised that

would be back in town on 08/05/14 to make the

insurance claim. I provided the incident number to

Nothing further at this time.

End of report.

V. was LEO

Offense Suspect (

Offense Victim

IBR Victim-Offender

Bias/Motivation (anti)
LEOKA Narrative

V was LEO Assignment Other ORI

Incident Detail -: 297: Mellis, Dwayne

Incident Number: 12BU009773
Call Time: 2012-04-25 21:26:52 -0400
Call Type: Motor Vehicle Complaint
Primary Ofc.: 297: Mellis, Dwayne
Owner: 1041: Thompson, Emilie

Occurred x rom	Occus	rea 10	214 7 C 34.7 1 7 21	mary Officer					
04/25/2012 21:26	04/25	/2012 21:26	297: Mellis,	Dwayne					
Attachment	Descr	iption	Uploaded a	at	Employee name				
	Topon and the second	000111413444888886(44601040)0000000000000000000000000000000	mountained.			Con	nfidential		
	Alcohol	☐ 911 Call	☐ Medical	Audio	□ DCF	Crisis		□ SIU	SVU Contact
TRO/FRO Exists	Involved	Exists	Release	Recordings	Notified	Svc Involved	Swabbings	Contacted	
☐ Video	Photos	Prints		Clothin,	g \(\sum_{\em K9} \)	Miranda	Other	Crime	Lpr Used
Recordings	Taken	Lifted	Diagrams	Evidence		Warning	Evidence	Scene Processed	
Evid. Search Condu	cted Physical	Evidence		Media	Press Summary			Second	lary call type

Violation Offense Cat Offense SubCat NIBRS Vio Type #Premises Counts Comm/Att IBR Scene/Loc Typ IBR Crim Act Typ IBR Gang Affil IBR Agg. Ash/Hom. IBR Weapon Type NIBRS Override Point Of Entry Force/No Force Point of Exit ' Significant Event Campus Code Justifiable Homicide

Narrative Type Narrative Template 297: Mellis, D Report Confidential

Narrative

On the above date and time I stopped the mentioned vehicle for the suspicious complaint we received that the operator was operating under the influence. stopped the vehicle in the area of Main St and S. Union St where I screened the operator. He provided a BAC

NFAT

Offense Suspect	Offense Victim IBR Victim-Offender		Bias/Motivation (anti	
V. was LEO	V was LEO Assignment	Other ORI	LEOKA Narrative	
			AND	

Record List

Px	Record #	Date	Description	Relationship
		\$ 5		
LW	02BU10708	08/02/02	Suspicious	*Complainant
LW	01BU09561	07/11/01	Crash Damage	*Complainant
CT	0008258	01/25/99	Dog unlicensed	*Defendant
CT	M0008258	12/22/98	Dog unlicensed	*Defendant
CT	M0008259	12/22/98	Rabies Vaccination Required	*Defendant

Burlington Police Department

Name Summary Report

Type

Date

Involve	ments			
Comments	1	Alias Information		
Race: Eye Color:		Physical Description Sex: M Hair Color: Height: '" (0 cm.)	Weight:	0 lbs. (0 kg)
Driver's Li State ID#:	cense #:	FBI ID#:	DL State:	VT
Date of Bir	-	Age:	NY 64	
		Personal Identification Informati	ion	
Home Tele Work Tele	phone: (phone: ()-			
Address: City:	Burlington	State: VT Zip: 05401	AVAILABL	E
Middle:	14 *111 (2111		РНОТО	
Last: First:	Oetjen William		ОМ	
Name Nun	nber: 19769	4		MERCONNECT COMMITTEE OF COMMITTEE CO

Description

Relationship

10/20/23 11:41

Burlington Police Department LAW Incident Table:

Page:

866

Incident

Incident Number 02BU10708 Nature Suspicious

Case Number

Area

Pine St and Flynn Ave

Address City Burlington

State VT ZIP 05401 0403E BURLINGTON PAT Contact B184

Image

Complainant

Numbr 197694

Oetjen Fst William Last

DOB SSN Adr√

Race Tel Sx Cty Burlington ST VT ZIP 05401

Details

Offense/Statute _USP

> Reported SUSP Observed SUSP

Mid

Circumstances LT13

Rspndg Officers Martin, T Toof, S Everett, D

Rspnsbl Officer 2062999 Everett, D Agency 0403 CAD Call ID

Clymer, J Received By Last RadLog

911 Line How Received Clearance RFA Ready for Approval 02:50:50 08/02/02 When Reported Disposition COM Disp Date 08/06/02

Occurrd between 02:50:50 08/02/02 Judicial Sts

and 02:50:50 08/02/02 Misc Entry

MO

Narrative

Narrative (See below)

Supplement

INVOLVEMENTS:

Type Record # Description Relationship Date MM 197694 08/02/02 Oetjen, William *Complainant

2062999 CA 08/02/02 02:50 08/02/02 Suspicious *Initiating Call

LAW Incident Offenses Detail:

Offense and Statute Codes Seq Code Statute Code

Amou

1 _USP Suspicion (Old) 0.00

LAW Incident Circumstances:

Contributing Circumstances

Comments

Seq Code 1 LT13 Highway/Road/Alley

LAW Incident Responders Detail

Responding Officers

Seq Name
1 Toof, S
2 Martin, T
3 Everett, D Unit B143 B231 B239 4 Lewis, R.

Narrative:

At time and place of incident, there was a report of a possible domestic in a car. Comp. could hear loud voices from a small dark sedan in the area of Flynn/Pine. Three unit canvass of the surrounding area produced negative results. Comp. could not advise plate or further description of vehicle. No further involvements.

10/20/23 11:41

Burlington Police Department LAW Incident Table:

Page:

866 1

Incident

01BU09561 Incident Number Nature Crash Damage Case Number Image

47 N Winooski Address

City Burlington State VT ZIP 05401 0403B BURLINGTON PAT Area Contact

Complainant

Numbr 197694

Oetjen Last

Fst William Adr V

Mid

DOB Race

SSN Tel SX

Cty Burlington

ST VT ZIP 05401

Details

Offense/Statute _217

Reported 3200 Observed 3607

Circumstances LT13

Rspndg Officers Trombley, B. Rspnsbl Officer Trombley, B. Labrecque, W Agency 0403

CAD Call ID 1714431

Received By Garrett, D Last RadLog

How Received When Reported Occurrd between

T Telephone 14:12:02 07/11/01 14:12:02 07/11/01

Judicial Sts

Clearance RFA Ready for Approval Disposition UNF Disp Date 12/11/01

and

14:12:02 07/11/01

Misc Entry

MO

Narrative

Narrative (See below)

Supplement

INVOLVEMENTS:

Type Record # Date 197694 MM 07/11/01 Description

Relationship *Complainant

CA 1714431 07/11/01 Oetjen, William 14:12 07/11/01 Crash Damage

*Initiating Call

LAW Incident Offenses Detail:

Offense and Statute Codes

Statute Code

Amou

Seq Code

1 _217 Accident-DamageShort Form(Old)

0.00

LAW Incident Circumstances:

Contributing Circumstances

Comments

Seq Code 1 LT13 Highway/Road/Alley

LAW Incident Responders Detail Responding Officers

Seq Name Unit 1 Trombley, B. B205 2 Labrecque, W B226

Narrative:

spoke with complaintant ID vehicle, left note on vehicle no response as of 1500hours 07/16/01.

10/20/23 11:42

Burlington Police Department Master Citation Table:

Page:

866 . 1

Citation

Citation Num M0008258

Type MUN Municipal Or

State Citation Num

Case Number

Related Incident

Case Submit Status

Defendant

Numbr 197694 Last Oetjen

Fst William Mid

SSN DOB Adr√

Cty Burlington DLS VT Race Sx M Tel ST VT ZIP 05401

DLN

Details

Violation Date When Issued 15:00:00 12/20/98 Court Court

Court TRAF Traffic Ticket Center

Issuing Officer Harvey, Jodi Bond Type

0.00 Agency Code 0403 Bond Amount

Location

Address Main St/110

Area 0403 City Burlington State VT ZIP 05401

Vehicle

No Plate ST Type

Safe Posted 0 Speed - Actual 0

Circumstances

Comments

dob also listed as

Statute Code

Disposition

Offenses

BU-010 Dog unlicensed

INVOLVEMENTS:

Record # Date Description 197694 12/22/98 Oetjen, William Type Record # Relationship *Defendant

10/20/23 11:42

Burlington Police Department Master Citation Table:

Page:

866

Citation

Citation Num M0008259

Type MUN Municipal Or

State Citation Num Related Incident

Type Case Number Submit Status

Defendant

Numbr 197694

Last Oetjen

Fst William Mid

DOB

Race Sx M Tel

Adr Cty Burlington DLS VT

ST VT ZIP 05401

Details

Violation Date

olation Date : : / / Court Date
When Issued 15:00:00 12/20/98 Court
uing Officer Harvey, Jodi Bond Type

Court TRAF Traffic Ticket Center

Issuing Officer Harvey, Jodi Agency Code 0403

Bond Amount

0.00

Location

Address Main St/110

City Burlington State VT ZIP

05401

Area 0403

Vehicle

Plate Posted 0

Safe

Type

Speed - Actual Circumstances

Comments

Statute Code

Disposition

Offenses

BU-008

Rabies Vaccination Requi

INVOLVEMENTS:

Type Record #

MM

Record # Date Description Relationsh 197694 12/22/98 Oetjen, William J *Defendant

Relationship